



## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. :SIC/KP(M)210/2021
Complainant/ Appellant :Mrs Kanika Nath Borah

Respondent :SPIO of the Office of the Guwahati Municipal

Corporation, Guwahati

Date of Hearing :13/09/2021 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout,

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 13/09/2021

- 1. The petitioner Mr Utpal Nath (authorized by Mrs Kanika Nath Borah) is present.
- 2. The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO of the Office of GMC is absent.
- However, PIO of the Office of GMC has submitted a written statement vide no. GMC/RTI/FAA/08/2021/15 dated 10/9/2021 wherein the PIO has mentioned that the sought for information has already been furnished to the appellant through speed post on 9.9.2021.
- 4. Since the sought for information has already been furnished, the instant 2<sup>nd</sup> appeal petition dated 18/6/2021 is disposed off.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).210/2021

Dtd. 13.9.2021

## Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar Guwahati 01 for information.
- 2. The petitioner Mrs Kanika Nath Borah, C/O Mr. Gauranga Chandra Nath, House No. 155, Sukreswar, Panbazar, Guwahati 1 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission